

## भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH कृषि भवन, डॉ० राजेन्द्र प्रसाद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली–110001

Krishi Bhawan, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi-110001

Admn. /F.No.17-2/2015-Estt.I

Dated – 29.06.2022

## **OFFICE ORDER**

With the approval of the Competent Authority in the council following officers are hereby transferred with immediate effect until further orders in public interest.

S.No	Name of the Officer	Present Place of	New Place of Posting
		Posting	
1.	Sh. A.K. Sidharth , FAO	NIASM, Baramati	IARI, New Delhi
2.	Sh. Mithtesh Kumar,	IGFRI, Jhansi	IVRI, Izatnagar
	SFAO		

(Sandeep Singh Dudi) Under Secretary (Admn)

1.

## DISTRIBUTION:

- 1. Officers concerned.
- 2. Director, NIASM, Baramati/IGFRI, Jhansi With the request to forward the relieving report at the earliest.
- 3. Director, IARI, New Delhi/IVRI, Izatnagar.
- 4. Director (Finance), ICAR Hqrs.
- 5. PSO to DG, ICAR / PPS to Secretary, ICAR / PS to FA, DARE/ ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6. Vigilance I/II/CDN/ICT Unit/CR (A) &RTI Cell, ICAR.
- 7. ICAR Website/E-office Notice Board
- 8. Guard file.

Note: Please download the copy of this office order as per the requirement as it is not being distributed separately.